PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premila Rathnam	06/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brij B. Saxena
Street Address:	614 Jones Road
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0532460
PCT Number:	US0532363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-474-6300 Phone:

Email: sdanek@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Shelley Danek

Address Line 1: 233 S Wacker Drive Suite 6300

Sears Tower Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06007/37949 & 42706
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelley C. Danek

Total Attachments: 4

500341752

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0965**

source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 12th day of June 2007

BETWEEN:

- Premila Rathnam, of 14 Allison Drive, Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632, USA (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. Brij B Saxena, of 614 Jones Road, Englewood, NJ 07631 (the "Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- The Assignor is the owner of half of the right, title and interest in the invention(s) described in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Appendix A by virtue of assignments from Cornell Research Foundation, Inc., recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019233/Frame 0063 and at Reel 019233/Frame 0085.
- В. The Assignee is the owner of half of the right, title and interest in the invention(s) described in and to the said patent applications and issued patents as set forth on attached Appendix A by virtue of assignments from Cornell Research Foundation, Inc., recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019233/Frame 0063 and at Reel 019233/Frame 0085.

, C.	The parties have agreed upor	the following assignment:	
	As. Saxena	-	Rateman

PATENT

REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0967

AGREED TERMS:

- In consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$1) and more paid by the 1. Assignce to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the said patent applications, issued patents and patent applications filed around the world arising from the PCT Applications PCT/US2005/032460 and PCT/US2005/032363 to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the patent applications and issued patents arising prior to the date hereof.
- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of the said patent applications, issued patents and patent applications filed around the world arising from the PCT Applications PCT/US2005/032460 and PCT/US2005/032363.

Brij B. Jarena Premile Rathman

(continued from Page a)

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

Executed by Premila Rathnam ("the Assignor")

Francia Rathman

in accordance with the laws of the territory of their residence

Executed by Brij B. Saxena ("the Assignee")

in accordance with the laws of

in accordance with the laws of the territory of their residence

APPENDIX A

U.S.	PCT
60/609,080	PCT/US2005/032460
60/630,103	PCT/US2005/032363
11/224,379	
60/630,150	
11/224,430	

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/24/2007 **REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0970**